Scholes option-pricing model.

The fair value of the Company’s stock-based
awards granted in the first quarter of 2006 under SAP SOP 2002
amounts to € 26.47 per option and was calculated using the follo-
wing assumptions:

Number of companies consolidated
in the financial statements

German Foreign Total
12/31/2005 17 86 103
Additions - 4 4
Disposals - 6 6
03/31/2006 17 84 101
Additions 3 8 11
Disposals - - -
06/30/2006 20 92 112

4) Expenses related to the settlement of stock-based compensation plans in the context of mergers
and acquisitions are not included.

Net income Q2 H1
in € millions 2005 2005
As reported 289 543
Add/Minus: Expense for
stock-based compensation,
net of tax according to APB 254) 20 20
Minus: Expense for
stock-based compensation,
net of tax according to SFAS 123 32 64
Pro-forma 277 499

Earnings per share
in €
Basic – as reported 0.93 1.75
Diluted – as reported 0.93 1.75
Basic – pro-forma 0.89 1.61
Diluted – pro-forma 0.89 1.61

18 INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following table presents a reconciliation of
total segment contribution to income before income taxes as repor-
ted in the consolidated statements of income:

Q2 2006
in € millions Product Consulting Training Total
External revenue 1,512 573 109 2,194
Segment expenses –640 –429 –67 –1,136
Segment contribution 872 144 42 1,058
Segment profitability 57.7 % 25.1 % 38.5 %

Q2 2005
in € millions Product Consulting Training Total
External revenue 1,390 526 99 2,015
Segment expenses –593 –405 –62 –1,060
Segment contribution 797 121 37 955
Segment profitability 57.3 % 23.0 % 37.4 %

01/01-06/30/2006
in € millions Product Consulting Training Total
External revenue 2,914 1,111 209 4,234
Segment expenses –1,253 –849 –131 –2,233
Segment contribution 1,661 262 78 2,001
Segment profitability 57.0 % 23.6 % 37.3 %

01/01-06/30/2005
in € millions Product Consulting Training Total
External revenue 2,578 985 179 3,742
Segment expenses –1,103 –777 –118 –1,998
Segment contribution 1,475 208 61 1,744
Segment profitability 57.2 % 21.1 % 34.1 %

The following table presents a reconciliation of
total segment revenues to total consolidated revenues as reported
in the consolidated statements of income:

Segment Information: The segment information for the peri-
ods presented is as follows:

Subscribed Capital At June 30, 2006, SAP AG had 316,824,515
no-par ordinary shares issued with a calculated nominal value of
€1 per share.

In the first half of the year the number of ordina-
ry shares increased by 366,694 (Q2: 78,471), representing €366,694
(Q2: €78,471) resulting from the exercise of awards granted under